

## Public Notice of Proposed Award of Sole Source Procurement

## Section A – Description of Proposed Sole Source Procurement

**Description of Supplies/Services:** 

Smith & Loveless lift and pumping station parts to service the existing 60-plus stations.

Demonstration of Contractor's Unique Qualifications: These pump stations are proprietary and can only be purchased directly from the manufacturer: Smith & Loveless, Inc. DWM standardized its lift stations and pumping stations using Smith and Loveless equipment beginning in the year 2000.

## Section B – To Be Completed by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting

**Market Survey Results** 

Date Public Notice posted on website: 07/09/2018

Date Public Notice closed: 07/13/2018

**Review of Offers** 

Were any offers received (Yes/No): No

Number of offers received: 0

**Responders:** N/A

Purchasing Agent review and recommendation: The results are conclusive that this should be procured as a Sole Source through Smith & Loveless, Inc. Another vendor has not come forward to provide the requested goods/services. That is due in part to the fact that the goods/services are exclusive to Smith & Loveless, Inc.

The total amount spent with Smith & Loveless, Inc. since 06/18/2004 is \$1,919,539.83. The attached Additional Terms and Conditions have been approved by both the County and the Contractor; they shall apply to this purchase.

ent Signature

Procurement Manager Signature

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building • 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor • Decatur, Georgia 30030 • 404-371-7051 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov